	BID SUMMARY 2008 Grind & Overlay Projects S. 3rd Avenue - Mead to Walnut / Nob Hill Blvd 24th Ave to 4th CITY PROJECT NOS. 2230 & 2214	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE NW, INC. Yakima, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA							
ITEM Bid Security							5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND				
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1101		<u> </u>	0	OIII I III OL	7.1110-0111	om mor	7.1110-0111	0111111102	7111100111	GIIII I III GE	7.1110-0111	OIIII I IIIOL	7.11100111
	SCHEDULE 'A' - S. 3rd Avenue												 I
1	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	425.00	425.00				
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	71,864.00	71,864.00	19,374.00	19,374.00	34,000.00	34,000.00				·
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00				
4	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	2000	36.00	72,000.00	40.00	80,000.00	39.00	78,000.00				
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	200	36.00	7,200.00	40.00	8,000.00	39.50	7,900.00				·
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	SF	400	10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	8.40	3,360.00				 I
7	SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	LF	2500	1.50	3,750.00	0.65	1,625.00	1.15	2,875.00				
8	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00				
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	36300	2.00	72,600.00	1.75	63,525.00	1.60	58,080.00				1
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	6300	75.00	472,500.00	82.00	516,600.00	82.80	521,640.00				
11	HMA FOR PRELEVELING, CLASS 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	LF	300	75.00	22,500.00	82.00	24,600.00	89.00	26,700.00				
12	NON-WOVEN FABRIC MEMBRANE INTERLAYER	SY	36300	1.50	54,450.00	1.50	54,450.00	2.30	83,490.00				
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	100	150.00	15,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	38.00	3,800.00				
14	CRACK SEALING	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00				
15	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	32	300.00	9,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00				
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	11,200.00	300.00	9,600.00				
17	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	350.00	1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00				1
18	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 1	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	700.00	4,900.00	800.00	5,600.00				1
19	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP, TYPE 2	EA	14	1,000.00	14,000.00	700.00	9,800.00	1,400.00	19,600.00				1
20	SURFACE APPLIED TRUNCATED DOME	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00	345.00	3,795.00	360.00	3,960.00				
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	23000	0.20	4,600.00	0.11	2,530.00	0.12	2,760.00				1
22	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	FA	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00				1
													1
													1
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'A'				\$970,164.00		934,799.00		977,440.00				
	(continued on page 2)												

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 13, 2008. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.

CITY ENGINEER

DATE



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

2008 Grind & Overlay Projects

3rd Ave. - Mead to Walnut / Nob Hill Blvd - 24th Ave to 4th Ave

PROJECT NOS. 2230 & 2214 DATE: August 13, 2008

FILE: 2008 G & O Bid Sum.pub

	BID SUMMARY 2008 Grind & Overlay Projects S. 3rd Avenue - Mead to Walnut / Nob Hill Blvd 24th Ave to 4 CITY PROJECT NOS. 2230 & 2214	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE N.W., INC. Yakima, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA				_			
ITEM	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND					
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(continued from page 1)												
	SCHEDULE 'B' - Nob Hill Blvd.												
23	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	425.00	425.00				
24	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	36,944.00	36,944.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00				
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00				
26	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	1,000	36.00	36,000.00	40.00	40,000.00	39.00	39,000.00				
27	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	100	36.00	3,600.00	40.00	4,000.00	39.50	3,950.00				
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	SF	200	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	8.40	3,360.00				
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	19,200	2.00	38,400.00	2.25	43,200.00	1.60	30,720.00				
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	3,300	75.00	247,500.00	82.00	270,600.00	82.80	273,240.00				
31	HMA FOR PRELEVELING, CLASS 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	LF	200	75.00	15,000.00	82.00	16,400.00	89.00	17,800.00				
32	NON-WOVEN FABRIC MEMBRANE INTERLAYER	SY	19,200	1.50	28,800.00	1.50	28,800.00	2.30	44,160.00				
33	CRACK SEALING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
34	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EΑ	66	300.00	19,800.00	350.00	23,100.00	300.00	19,800.00				
35	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	48	500.00	24,000.00	500.00	24,000.00	650.00	31,200.00				
36	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,050.00	300.00	900.00				
37	REPAR OR REPLACEMENT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'B"				\$498,744.00		514,650.00		515,055.00				
							·		·				
	TOTAL SCHEDULE 'A' (from page 1)				\$970.164.00		934,799.00		977,440.00				
	101/12 00112022 // (110111 page 1)				ψον συνο ποσ		55 1,7 55155		011,110.00				
	GRAND TOTAL (Schedules "A" & "B")				\$1,468,908.00		1,449,449.00		1,492,495.00				
	,				+ 1, 100,000100		1,110,11010		1,10=,100100				
					_		_		_				

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

DATE

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON AUGUST 13, 2008. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.

CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

2008 Grind & Overlay Projects

3rd Ave. - Mead to Walnut / Nob Hill Blvd - 24th Ave to 4th Ave

PROJECT NOS. 2230 & 2214

DATE: August 13, 2008 FILE: 2008 G & O Bid Sum.pub

DATE CITY MANAGER

SHEET 2 of 2